

EU Declaration of Compliance

The authorized representative

Swedol AB, Box 631, SE – 135 26 Tyresö, Sweden

Acting for the manufacturer

WUXI XINYA SAFETY PRODUCTS CO., LTD. 10F, Building A, Jewel International Centre, NO. 20 Dongting Rd Central, Wuxi, Jiangsu, China

Declares that the article

K552A

ARTEMIS S-LINE, 442522

Comply with the requirements of

Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 (as amended)

Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 (as amended)

The glove is tested for Specific Migration of Heavy Metal and Phthalate content in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. The glove is tested for Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004. The glove is tested for Specific Migration of Bisphenol A and Phthalates in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and amendment (EU) No. 2016/1416. The glove is tested for Overall Migration in accordance with Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 and Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004.

Compliance with overall migration limit:

Overall migration is below 10 mg/dm² under standard testing conditions laid down in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011. Additional information can be provided on request.

Specific migration:

Individual Substances	Specific Migration Limits (SMLs)	Test results
Barium	1 mg/kg	<0,1 mg/kg
Cobalt	0,05 mg/kg	<0,03 mg/kg
Copper	5 mg/kg	<1 mg/kg
Iron	48 mg/kg	<5 mg/kg
Lithium	0,6 mg/kg	<0,1 mg/kg
Zinc	5 mg/kg	<1 mg/kg
Aluminium	1 mg/kg	<0,1 mg/kg
Nickel	0,02 mg/kg	<0,01 mg/kg
Dibutyl phthalate (DBP)	0,05 mg/kg	<0,01 mg/kg
Diethyl hexyl phthalate (DEHP)	0,1 mg/kg	<0,01 mg/kg
Benzyl butyl phthalate (BBP)	0,1 mg/kg	<0,01 mg/kg
Di-(iso-nonyl) phthalate (DINP)	0,1 mg/kg	<0,01 mg/kg
Di-(iso)decyl) phthalate (DIDP)	0,1 mg/kg	<0,01 mg/kg

There are no substances subject to purity criteria.

There are no substances subject to restrictions apart from the Specific Migration Limits (SMLs).

Type(s) of food with which it is intended to be put in contact:

Aqueous foods (pH > 4,5) and Dry foods

Time, temperature and storage while in contact with the food:

0,5 hours touch with foods in 40 °C.

The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or the article:

The compliance testing was done under conditions set out in Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 using a volume (v/v) contact ratio of 10 mg/dm².

This compliance statement is based on information received from the material suppliers.

Signed for and on behalf of:

Swedol AB, Göteborg, 2021-07-15



Agnes Almeen

Certifieringsansvarig / Certification Manager